



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1651/2025**

KHUSHI SHARMA AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kishore, Mr. Vikas Tomar, Advs.
Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Abhinav Kumar Arya and
Mr. Aryan Sachdeva, Mr. Priyam
Aggarwal, Advocates with SI Arvind.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
06.08.2025

%

No time left.

List on 05.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/lks