



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1651/2025**

KHUSHI SHARMA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bharat Bhushan Mishra, Mr. R.K. Sharma, Advs. for petitioner no.1.

versus

STATE GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel for the State with Mr. Priyam Aggarwal, Mr. Abhinav Kumar Arya, Mr. Aryan Sachdeva, Advs. and SI Anuradha

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **06.11.2025**

CRL.M.A. 32676/2025 (for withdrawal of petition)

1. This is an application seeking withdrawal of the writ petition filed on behalf of the petitioner no. 1.
2. Since petitioner no. 2 has not been made part of the application and is not present today.
3. List the application on date fixed i.e., 05.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025

Gs/sk